North Ogden City 505 East 2600 North North Ogden, Ut 84414 Phone: (801) 782-7211 Fax: (801) 737-2219 www.northogdencity.com Mayor Council Richard G. Harris Kent Bailey Wade C. Bigler Justin Fawson Cheryl Stoker Brent Taylor



The Planning Commission Meeting scheduled for January 1, 2014, has been cancelled.

The Planning Commission at its discretion, may rearrange the order of any item(s) on the agenda. Final action may be taken on any item on the agenda. In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodation (including auxiliary communicative aids and service) during the meeting should notify Stacie Cain, Community Development Coordinator/ Deputy City Recorder at 782-7211 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. In accordance with State Statute, City Ordinance and Council Policy, one or more Planning Commission Members may be connected via speakerphone.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed Depurty City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted within the North Ogden City limits on this 27th day of December, 2013 at North Ogden City Hall on the City Hall Notice Board and at http://www.northogdencity.com. A copy was also provided to the Standard Examiner on December 27, 2013.

Stacie Cain Deputy City Recorder